
Section 201.30  Filing Times for Objections and Withdrawals 

a)	Objections to or withdrawals of nominating petitions filed with the State Board of Elections shall be received either in the principal office of the State Board of Elections in Springfield or at the permanent branch office at 100 West Randolph, Suite 14-100, Chicago, Illinois 60601 within five business days after the last day of the statutory period during which those petitions for nomination shall be filed. 

b)	During the statutory period in which objections and withdrawals shall be filed, objections and withdrawals will be received at the offices of the State Board of Elections from 8:00 a.m. until 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.  No objections or withdrawals will be accepted after 5:00 p.m.
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